
RESPONSIBILITY
Door and Frame Manufacturers are responsible
for providing adequate construction or
reinforcements for proper installation of hardware
shown. All architectural builders hardware must
be installed on properly reinforced doors and
frames, regardless of the type, material, or
method of construction.

Mortise Lock Escutcheon
Half Working Trim
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Notes:

1. Backset is measured from centerline of bevel
which is centerpoint of door thickness.

2. Refer to appropriate mortise lock template for
cylinder and turnpiece preps when required.

3. Dimensions given in inches and (mm).

Description
TEMPLATE CROSS REFERENCE

Template

ML ML HT2000, 2200 Series Mortise Lock ( ) T30607

Door
Thickness

5/32
(4)

1/16
(1.6)

15/16
(23.8)

Y

Y

Line "Y-Y" corresponds to
"Y-Y" on Lock Template

2-3/4
(70)

Backset
(See Note 1)

C
L

C
L

C
L

Trim
Bevel
1/8 (3.2) in
2" (50.8)

Knob/
Lever

Trim Side

1-1/16
(27)

For Wood and Composite Doors:
Relieve Lock Mortise to Allow

For Adapter Plate and Lugs

2
(50.8)
Dia.

Adapter
Plate

Lugs

Mortise Lock Case

7-1/2
(190.5)

6-3/4
(171.5)

1-1/2
(38.1)

1-15/16
(49.2)

For Metal Doors:
.136 (3.5) Dia. Thru One Side
Half Trim Side Only
(2 Places)

For Wood and Composite Doors:
.125 (3) x 1" (25) Deep
Half Trim Side Only
(2 Places)

3/8
(9.5)

7/8 (22.2) Dia.
To Lock Mortise
Half Trim Side Only

2-1/4
(57.2)

3/4
(19.1)

3/8 (9.5) Dia.
To Lock Mortise
Half Trim Side Only
(2 Places)
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